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Public Finance

Our Public Finance practice handles a
broad spectrum of public finance matters ™
involving issuance of bonds by state'and
local government entities.

OVERVIEW

Obermayer is a nationally recognized firm in the public finance areas. Our attorneys have acted as Bond
Counsel, Underwriter's Counsel, Special Counsel, Special Tax Counsel, Trustee's Counsel and Lender’s
Counsel with respect to tax-exempt and taxable issues covering the entire spectrum of governmental
entities — state, cities, counties, townships, school districts and municipal authorities as well as the
issuance of private activity bonds for the benefit of private businesses and not for profit entities. We have
worked on transactions involving financing of general obligations, major capital improvements,
economic development projects, non-profit, health care and educational institutions, multi-family and

single family housing and infrastructure projects (including, transportation, wastewater and ports).

Our Value

We are highly regarded for our encyclopedic knowledge in the area of public finance, as well as for our
pragmatic approach, collegial manner, and creativity in structuring deals. Clients appreciate that we
make strong, lasting connections with the team working on the deal.

Our Focus

Every bond issue shares an overriding concern regarding tax and securities law issues. Accordingly, our
Public Finance attorneys stay ahead of the curve with emerging issues, including our involvement in
professional associations, such as NABL (National Association of Bond Lawyers), PMAA (Pennsylvania

Municipal Authorities Association), and Pennsylvania Association of Bond Lawyers.

EXPERIENCE

Some examples of our work include:

* Acted as bond counsel to the New jersey Housing and Mortgage Finance Agency in the issuance of its Single Family
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* Revenue Bonds in 2018;

¢ Acted as bond counsel in the issuance of general obligation bonds by several municipalities and school districts in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

* Represented underwriters in the issuance of tax exempt and taxable bonds by New Jersey county improvement
authorities;

¢ Acted as bond counsel to the Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission in the issuance of its Oil Franchise Revenue Bonds.

¢ Acted as bond counsel to the New Jersey Economic Development Authority in the issuance of energy revenue bonds to
finance a power plant;

* Represented the lender of tax exempt loans to 25 municipalities in Southeastern Pennsylvania to finance energy savings
improvements for the municipalities;

¢ Acted as bond counsel in several conduit financing for multi-family affordable housing projects initiated by private

developers in New Jersey;

¢ Represented the underwriters in the issuance of revenue bonds by a municipal utilities authority in Western

Pennsylvania;

¢ Acted as bond counsel for a county utility authority in New Jersey.

ATTORNEYS

Key Contacts

Anastasius (Tassos) Efstratiades

PARTNER
215.665.3030

tassos.efstratiades@obermayer.com

Warren W. Ayres

PARTNER
215.665.3124

warren.ayres@obermayer.com

Erika M. Miller

ASSOCIATE
215.665.3298

erika.miller@obermayer.com

Karen M. Sanchez

OF COUNSEL
215.665.3297

karen.sanchez@obermayer.com

John J. Ehlinger Jr.

OF COUNSEL
215.665.3082

john.ehlinger@obermayer.com

David A. Nasatir

CHAIR
215.665.3036

david.nasatir@obermayer.com

W. Patrick Scott

PARTNER
215.665.3003

patrick.scott@obermayer.com
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Michael P. Malloy, Jr.

OF COUNSEL
610.234.4875

michael.malloy@obermayer.com

Nicole E. Norcross

PARTNER
215.665.3164

nicole.norcross@obermayer.com

Hugh C. Sutherland

OF COUNSEL
215.665.3096

hcs@obermayer.com
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Michael A. Thom Thomas S. Wyatt

PARTNER PARTNER

215.665.3001 215.665.3200
michael.thom@obermayer.com thomas.wyatt@obermayer.com

RELATED CAPABILITIES

Local Governments & Municipal Authorities Tax

Real Estate
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